
WDAC MATCH DATES 2026 

   Wimborne Match Dates 

 

 

 

Date Venue Type Draw From To 

Thu 1 Jan Witherington All In All Lakes 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 4 Jan Packhorse 1 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 - 15:00 

Sun 11 Jan Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 18 Jan Packhorse 2 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 25 Jan Packhorse 3 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 1 Feb Packhorse 4 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 8 Feb Orchard 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 15 Feb Packhorse 5 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 22 Feb Packhorse 6  Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 1 Mar Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 8 Mar Orchard 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 15 Mar Witherington 50/50 Outer 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 22 Mar Packhorse 7 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 29 Mar Packhorse 8 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 5 Apr Witherington Memorial All Lakes 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 12 Apr Packhorse 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 19 Apr Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Sun 26 Apr Orchard  50/50 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Sun 3 May Witherington 50/50 Inner 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Sun 10 May Witherington 50/50 Inner 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Sun 17 May Packhorse 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 20 May Packhorse 1 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 24 May Packhorse 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 27 May Packhorse 2 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 31 May Kings Lake WDAC vs TVAC 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 3 Jun Packhorse 3 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 7 Jun Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 10 Jun Packhorse 4 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 14 Jun Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 17 Jun Packhorse 5 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 21 Jun Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 24 Jun Packhorse 6 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 28 Jun Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 1 Jul Packhorse 7 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 5 Jul Creech Beaumont Cup  08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Sun 5 Jul Orchard 50/50  08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 8 Jul Packhorse 8 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 12 Jul Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 15 Jul Packhorse 9 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 19 Jul Pinnock Committee 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 22 Jul Packhorse 10 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 26 Jul Pinnock All In 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 29 Jul Pinnock 11 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 2 Aug Packhorse WDAC vs TVAC 08:30 10:00 – 16:00 

Wed 5 Aug Pinnock 12 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 9 Aug Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Wed 12 Aug Pinnock 13 Evening Match 17:00 18:00 – 21:00 

Sun 16 Aug Packhorse All In 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 23 Aug Orchard 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 30 Aug Packhorse All In 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 6 Sep Orchard 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 13 Sep Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 20 Sep Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 27 Sep Packhorse 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 4 Oct Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 11 Oct Revels 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 18 Oct Packhorse 50/50 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 25 Oct Witherington 50/50 Inner 08:30 10:00 – 1600 

Sun 1 Nov Packhorse 9 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 8 Nov Witherington 50/50 S+C 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 15 Nov Packhorse 10 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 22 Nov Packhorse 11 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 29 Nov Packhorse Christmas 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 6 Dec Packhorse 12 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 

Sun 13 Dec Packhorse 13 Silverfish 08:30 10:00 – 15:00 


